



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2977 OF 2025**

Social and Cultural Association,  
Kusumba, Through its President  
Shri Anil Mahadu Choudhari and another .. Petitioners

Versus

Chandrakant Mahadu Choudhari and others .. Respondents

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025.**

**P C. :-**

. Not before the bench of which Mr. Kishore C. Sant, J. is a member/party.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.