



(1)

E-WP-2977-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2977 OF 2025

Social And Cultural Association Kusumba Through Its President and Anr.

VERSUS

Chandrakant Mahadu Choudhari and Ors.

Mr. Ashwin V. Hon, Advocate for the petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2025

PC :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Interim relief granted earlier is expiring today. The same be continued till the next date.
3. Stand over to 26th June 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]