



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 2977 OF 2025

SOCIAL AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION KUSUMBA THROUGH
ITS PRESIDENT AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

CHANDRAKANT MAHADU CHOUDHARI AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Hon Ashwin Vinayak, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. P. Patni h/for Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No.1

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 26.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. At the request of learned Advocate appearing for
respondent No.1, stand over to 28.07.2025.

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav