

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

947 WRIT PETITION NO.2977 OF 2025

SOCIAL AND CULTURAL ASSOCIATION KUSUMBA
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
CHANDRAKANT MAHADU CHOUDHARI AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr.A.V.Hon
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.V.D.Khivesara h/f.
Mr.A.S.Bajaj
Advocate for respondent nos.6 : Mr.Y.B.Bolkar

...
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 24.09.2025

P.C. :

- 1] At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this matter on 09.10.2025.
- 2] Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE

DDC