



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 12/11/2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board	Adjourned to
959 SECOND APPEAL NO. 247 OF 2025 960 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2022 961 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 1 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 907 OF 2023 IN ARBA/1/2023 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 41 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 789 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 876 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 1548 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 1828 OF 2025	08.01.2026
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 2133 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 2157 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 2977 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 3046 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 3093 OF 2025	12.01.2026
977 WRIT PETITION NO. 3499 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3775 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 3938 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 4112 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 4768 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 4948 OF 2025 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 4949 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 4954 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 4961 OF 2025	16.01.2026
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 4974 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5214 OF 2025 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 5736 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 5766 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 5816 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5831 OF 2025 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5832 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5835 OF 2025 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 6341 OF 2025 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 6344 OF 2025 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 6378 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 6383 OF 2025	03.02.2026
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 6728 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 6750 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 6849 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6305 OF 2025 IN WP/6849/2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 6868 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 6878 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 6916 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 7012 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 7083 OF 2025	04.02.2026

1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 7115 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7155 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025	
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7487 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7700 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7713 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8399 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8525 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 8922 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 8923 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 9038 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 9346 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 9355 OF 2025 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 10141 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9883 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 10808 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 10853 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 11259 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 11634 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 13003 OF 2025 1031 SECOND APPEAL NO. 139 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3476 OF 2025 IN SA/129/2025 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 129 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 2444 OF 2025	05.02.2026
1034 SECOND APPEAL NO. 407 OF 2019 1035 SECOND APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2144 OF 2020 IN SA/72/2020 1036 SECOND APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2023 1037 SECOND APPEAL NO. 404 OF 2024 1038 SECOND APPEAL NO. 224 OF 2025 1039 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 308 OF 2022 IN SA/9/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 9 OF 2022 1040 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5922 OF 2025 IN SA/315/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2019 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 11494 OF 2025	06.02.2026
1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 11631 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 11865 OF 2025 1045 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 48 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 3032 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7710 OF 2024 IN WP/3032/2024 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 5243 OF 2024 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 12406 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10468 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 4423 OF 2024 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 13304 OF 2024 1051 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7292 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/9111/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7293 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/9111/2025 1052 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9151 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18292/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9152 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18292/2025 1053 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9153 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/17888/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9154 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/17888/2025 1054 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9155 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18415/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9156 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18415/2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 13783 OF 2024 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 1817 OF 2025 1057 SECOND APPEAL NO. 339 OF 2025	09.02.2026
1064 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3212 OF 2025 IN ARBA/36/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12110 OF 2024 IN ARBA/36/2024 1065 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 OF 2025 IN ARBA/28/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12094 OF 2024 IN ARBA/28/2024 1066 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3217 OF 2025 IN ARBA/32/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12105 OF 2024 IN ARBA/32/2024	10.02.2026

1067 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3218 OF 2025 IN ARBA/25/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12086 OF 2024 IN ARBA/25/2024 1068 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7294 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/9086/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7297 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/9086/2025 1069 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9139 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18400/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9140 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18400/2025 1070 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9141 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/17491/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9142 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/17491/2025 1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9143 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/17498/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9144 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/17498/2025	
1072 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9145 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18307/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9146 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18307/2025 1073 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9147 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18285/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9148 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18285/2025 1074 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9149 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18418/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9150 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/18418/2025 1075 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9157 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/16555/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 OF 2025 IN ARBAST/16555/2025 1076 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 16 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4014 OF 2021 IN ARBA/16/2021 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 6267 OF 2024 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 6683 OF 2024 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 7809 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3794 OF 2025 IN WP/7809/2024 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 7912 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7924 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10402 OF 2024 IN WP/7912/2024 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 8352 OF 2024 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 10322 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10715 OF 2024 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 11067 OF 2024	11.02.2026
1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2024 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 11328 OF 2024 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 11454 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11437 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11436 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11457 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6468 OF 2025 IN WP/11457/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6466 OF 2025 IN WP/11436/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6467 OF 2025 IN WP/11437/2024 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 11455 OF 2024 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 12078 OF 2024 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 12305 OF 2024 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 12818 OF 2024 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 13553 OF 2024 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 13781 OF 2024	12.02.2026
1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 13799 OF 2024 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 13807 OF 2024 1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 13980 OF 2024 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 14135 OF 2024 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 14144 OF 2024 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 14159 OF 2024 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 14160 OF 2024 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 14166 OF 2024 1101 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2025 IN ARBA/19/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11652 OF 2024 IN ARBA/19/2024	13.02.2026

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

ssc/